

The Partial Contract concluded on the basis of the Framework Agreement signed on 12 October 2016 with the title:

Utilization of foreign experience in the siting process for a deep geological repository for radioactive waste in the Czech Republic

between

CONTRACTING PARTIES

Client: Česká republika - Správa úložišť radioaktivních odpadů

Registered office: Dlážděná 6, 110 00 Praha 1, Czech Republic

Represented by: RNDr. Jiří Slovák, Managing Director

ID: 66000769, Banking details:

Name of Bank: ČNB, Na Příkopě 28, Praha 1

Account No.: xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

Not a payer of VAT

(hereinafter referred to as the "Client") and

Name of company: Posiva Oy (lead party) in consortium with Saanio & Riekkola Oy

Registered office: Olkiluoto, FI- 27160 Eurajoki, Finland

Represented by: Janne Mokka

ID: 1029258-8,

Tax ID: FI10292588,

Banking details:

(hereinafter both referred to as the "Contractual Parties"

Contractual Parties conclude the following Amendment to the Partial Contract which consists in adjusting the terms of performance of the work, which is caused by the wider involvement of the Client's employees, compared to the original intention.



Name of Partial Contract:	The update of the Communication Strategy		
Area of Services:	ix. communication activities with the general public, the relevant authorities and NGOs		
ID of Services:	2016-120-05_1		

	Function	Name	Date	Signature
Client approved for chapter 1	Project Manager	Ilona Pospíšková		
Worked out by	Project Manager of the Partial Contract	Nikol Novotná		
Supplier approved for chapter 2	Project Manager	Kimmo Lehto		
Partial Contract approved by the Client	Managing Director	Jiří Slovák		
Supplier approved manager for Partial Contract	Project Manager of the Partial Contract	Mika Pohjonen		
Partial Contract approved by the Supplier	Sales Director, Posiva Oy	Mika Pohjonen		
	Managing Director, Saanio&Riekkola Oy	Timo Saanio		
	Managing Director, Posiva Solutions Oy	Mika Pohjonen		

This Amendment No. 1 to the Partial Contract is concluded as an insubstantial change of commitment under § 222 of Act No. 134/2016 Coll., On Public Procurement (hereinafter referred to as the "Act"), which does not affect the price of the Partial Contract.

The Contractual Parties have agreed on the following wording of the Amendment to the Partial Contract.



1 THE TEXT OF ARTICLE 1.2 IS REPLACED BY THE FOLLOWING TEXT, IN WHICH THE CHANGES ARE MARKED IN BOLD ITALICS.

Milestone 1: Drafting of the Document content by the Supplier	04/2017
Milestone 2: Draft version of the Document, drawn up by the Client	05/2017
Milestone 3: Review of the version of the Document	06/2017
Milestone 4: Review of the final version of the Document	12/2017
Milestone 5: Expert judgement of the Supplier of the Document	1/2018

The main milestones of this PC5 are as follows:

Final version of the Document till: 28. 2. 2018

Presentation and introduction of the Document (Communications strategy) to the

representatives of the Client: 31. 3. 2018

2 THE OTHER PROVISIONS OF THE PARTIAL CONTRACT REMAIN UNCHANGED.